

House File 2451

H-8179

1 Amend the amendment, H-8161, to House File 2451 as  
2 follows:

3 1. Page 3, line 16, by striking <2038> and  
4 inserting <2030>

5 2. Page 3, line 21, by striking <2037> and  
6 inserting <2029>

7 3. Page 9, after line 15 by inserting:

8 <\_\_. Page 6, line 16, by striking <July 1, 2037.>  
9 and inserting <upon the occurrence of one of the  
10 following, whichever is earlier:

11 1. The enactment date that the tax rate for the  
12 sales tax imposed upon the retail sales price of  
13 tangible personal property and the furnishing of  
14 enumerated services sold in this state in effect on  
15 July 1, 2015, is increased.

16 2. July 1, 2029.>>

17 4. By renumbering as necessary.

---

NUNN of Polk